
Syracuse Waste Management Facility – Household Hazardous Waste Pricing 
Waste Stream Common Names Container Size Unit Quantity Price Total 

Aerosol Cans Spray paint, hair spray, etc. Any Size Each  $0.75
Up to 50 pounds Bag  $11.50Asbestos Asbestos – Friable, Non-Friable  
Over 50 pounds Pound  $0.50

Batteries, Dry Cell Batteries, alkaline , typical household Any Pound  $0.50
Batteries, Lead Acid Batteries, automotive, tractor   Any Each  $5.00

1 – 32 oz Each  $1.00Caustic Alkali/Bases Cleaners, floor, all-purpose, Drano,  
liquid shoe polish 33 – 128 oz (gal) Each  $4.00

1 – 32 oz Each  $1.00Combustible Liquid Resins adhesives, glues, grout 
 
*Note 5 gal pail ($2.00 X 5 = $10.00 ea) 33 – 128 oz (gal) Each  $4.00

1 lb Each  $1.50Compressed Gases Propane, butane, fire extinguishers, etc. 
20 lb Each  $5.00

Computer Parts CPU’s N/A Each  $10.00
 Monitors N/A Each  $12.50
 Keyboards N/A Each  $2.50
 Printers, Mice & Other Peripherals  N/A Pound  $0.50

1 – 32 oz Each  $0.50Cons. Organic Liquid Soaps, rinse water, etc. 
33 – 128 oz (gal) Each  $2.00

Construction Debris Sheetrock, wood, shingles, carpeting Any Pound  $0.50
1 – 32 oz Each  $1.00Corrosives (Acid) Acids, metal polish, naval jelly, solid  

shoe polish 33 – 128 oz (gal) Each  $4.00
1 Gallon Each  $2.00Driveway Sealer Driveway sealer, roof cement, tar, etc 

 5 Gallon Each  $10.00
Ethylene Glycol Antifreeze 128 oz (gal) Each  $1.00

1 –32 oz Each  $1.00Fertilizers, Liquid Plant Food, Lawn Grow, etc.) 
33 – 128 oz  (gal) Each  $4.00

Fertilizers, Solid Turf Builder, Lawn Gro, Nitrogen Plus, etc. Any Size Pound  $1.00
1 – 32 oz Each  $1.25Flammable Liquid Thinners, solvents, mineral spirits,  

turpentine , etc. 33 – 128 oz (gal) Each  $5.00
Flammable Solids  Mothballs, Flairs, Stenos Any Size Pound  $2.50

4 foot Each  $1.00Florescent Tube Florescent tube, lighting 
8 foot Each  $2.00

Gasoline Gasoline, leaded, unleaded Any Gallon  $1.00
Grease Auto, cooking Any Pound  $0.50
Light Ballast Light Ballast Any Each  $1.00
Mercury Thermometer, barometer, pure liquid, etc. Any Pound  $7.50

1 – 32 oz Each  $1.00Oxidizers Chlorine, Pool Chemicals, ammonia,  
bleach, etc 33 – 128 oz (gal) Each  $4.00

8 oz (pint) Each  $0.50
16 oz (quart) Each  $1.00

Paint, Flammable Oil- base, stains, etc. 
 
*Note 5 gal pail ($3.00 X 5 = $15.00 ea) 

128 oz (gal) Each  $4.00
8 oz (pint) Each  $0.25

16 oz (quart) Each  $0.50
Paint, Non-Flammable Latex, enamel, etc 

 
*Note 5 gal pail ($2.00 X 5  = $10.00 ea) 

128 oz (gal) Each  $2.00
1 – 32 oz Each  $1.00Pesticides, Liquid Lawn care prod., insecticides, herbicides 

33 – 128 oz (gal) Each  $4.00
Pesticides, Solid Lawn care prod., insecticides, herbicides Any Pound  $1.00

1 – 32 oz Each  $1.00Photographic Chemicals Toners, developers 
33 - 128 oz (gal) Each  $4.00

Car (<20”) Any Each  $5.00Tires 
Truck (>20”) Any Each  $10.00

32 oz (quart) Each  $0.25Waste Oils Fuel oil, motor oil, diesel fuel, kerosene  
128 oz (gal) Each  $1.00

Used Appliances Microwave, television. Any Pound  $.50  




